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Liquid Polyaluminum Chloride for Waterwater Treatment 
RFB Specification No. ES24-0095F 

 
All interested parties had the opportunity to submit questions in writing by email to Stan 
Rowden, Senior Buyer by April 26, 2024. The answers to the questions received are provided 
below and posted to the City’s website at www.TacomaPurchasing.org:  Navigate to Current 
Contracting Opportunities / Supplies Solicitations, and then click Questions and Answers for this 
Specification. This information IS NOT considered an addendum. Respondents should consider 
this information when submitting their proposals. 
 
Question 1:  
Are you able to provide a list of acceptable third-party labs?  
  
Answer 1:  
No, we do not have a list of acceptable labs. The City of Tacoma will leave this to the vendor 
submitting the RFB. 
 
 
Question 2:  
Regarding the section of the bid “Responsibility Criteria – State of Washington”. Since this is a 
supply contract and we are not located in the state of Washington from what I can see numbers 
1, 3b, 3c and 5 would not be applicable to us. We are licensed to do business in the State of 
Washington and have a UBI number. Are you able to confirm?  
 
Answer 2:   
RESPONSIBILITY CRITERIA – STATE OF WASHINGTON (RCW 39.04.350) will not apply to 
this contract, as this contract is for materials only, not services. Disregard the requirements 
listed under RESPONSIBILITY CRITERIA – STATE OF WASHINGTON. 
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